
Saskatchewan  -vs- Manitoba 
3/3/2018 at Manitoba

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 3/3/2018
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 860
Location: Manitoba

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Saskatchewan 0 1 1 2
Manitoba 0 3 2 5

Sask: Kaitlin Willoughby (2)
Man: Charity Price (1); Courtlyn Oswald (1); Alana Serhan (1);
Jordyn Zacharias (1); Natasha Kostenko (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Sask Man
2nd 5:36 Man Charity Price Erica Rieder, Alanna Sharman 0 1
2nd 7:29 Man Alana Serhan Allison Sexton, Lauren Warkentin 0 2
2nd 12:37 Man Natasha Kostenko Sheridan Oswald, Lauryn Keen 0 3
2nd 15:15 Sask Kaitlin Willoughby Jessica Vance, 1 3
3rd 1:19 Sask Kaitlin Willoughby Kayla Kirwan, Leah Bohlken 2 3
3rd 15:04 Man Jordyn Zacharias Alanna Sharman, 2 4
3rd 18:28 Man Courtlyn Oswald , 2 5

Saskatchewan Power Plays
No data to report.

Manitoba Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 19:11 20:00 00:49 0 0 --

00:49 0 0 0

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
3rd Man Alexandra Anderson 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 17:18
3rd Sask 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 17:18
3rd Sask Brooklyn Haubrich 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 19:11 PP



Individual
Saskatchewan 2

Manitoba 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1 Chloe Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Elizabeth Salyn 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
4 Leah Bohlken 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
9 Morgan Willoughby 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - -
10 Kori Herner 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - -
11 Kayla Kirwan 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Shyan Elias 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
13 Chloe Smith 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
14 Bailee Bourassa 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - -
15 Rachel Lundberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
17 Kaitlin Willoughby 2 0 0 1 1 3 +1 - -
19 Madison Colbow 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
20 Kira Bannatyne 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
21 Emma Nutter 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
22 Kennedy Harris 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
24 Brooklyn Haubrich 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2
25 Emily Upgang 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 - -
26 Danielle Nogier 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
27 Abby Shirley 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
30 Jessica Vance 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Total 2 3 0 1 1 20 -16 0-0 1-2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
3 Caitlin Fyten 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - -
6 Megan Neduzak 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Erin Kucheravy 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
8 Charity Price 1 0 0 1 0 2 +1 - -
9 Venla Hovi 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
10 Sheridan Oswald 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
11 Courtlyn Oswald 1 0 0 0 1 2 +2 - -
14 Alana Serhan 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
15 Jenai Buchanan 0 0 0 0 0 0 +3 - -
17 Erica Rieder 0 1 0 0 0 1 +3 - -
18 Alexandra Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2
21 Nicole Carswell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Lauren Warkentin 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
23 Lauryn Keen 0 1 0 0 0 3 +1 - -
24 Alanna Sharman 0 2 0 0 0 5 +1 - -
27 Jordyn Zacharias 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
29 Allison Sexton 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Lauren Taraschuk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
56 Rachel Dyck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
64 Natasha Kostenko 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -

Total 2 3 0 1 1 20 -16 0-0 1-2

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player De
c

Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Chloe Marshall 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jessica Vance L 58:53 4 0 9 7 6 22

Totals 4 0 9 7 6 22

Manitoba Goalkeeping

# Player De
c

Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Lauren Taraschuk W 60:00 2 0 6 10 2 18
56 Rachel Dyck 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 9 7 6 22

Saskatchewan Faceoffs
No data to report.

Manitoba Faceoffs
No data to report.





Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [05:36] GOAL by Man Charity Price (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Erica Rieder and Alanna Sharman, On ice for Man: Erin
Kucheravy; Charity Price; Erica Rieder; Alexandra Anderson; Alanna Sharman, On ice for Sask: Shyan Elias; Chloe Smith;
Bailee Bourassa; Madison Colbow; Kira Bannatyne, goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 0, Manitoba 1

0-1 [07:29] GOAL by Man Alana Serhan, Assist by Allison Sexton and Lauren Warkentin, On ice for Man: Caitlin Fyten; Courtlyn
Oswald; Alana Serhan; Lauren Warkentin; Allison Sexton, On ice for Sask: Elizabeth Salyn; Morgan Willoughby; Kaitlin
Willoughby; Emma Nutter; Emily Upgang, goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 0, Manitoba 2

0-2 [12:37] GOAL by Man Natasha Kostenko, Assist by Sheridan Oswald and Lauryn Keen, On ice for Man: Sheridan Oswald;
Jenai Buchanan; Erica Rieder; Lauryn Keen; Natasha Kostenko, On ice for Sask: Leah Bohlken; Kori Herner; Kayla Kirwan;
Kennedy Harris; Abby Shirley, goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 0, Manitoba 3

0-3 [15:15] GOAL by Sask Kaitlin Willoughby, Assist by Jessica Vance, On ice for Sask: Kaitlin Willoughby; Madison Colbow; Kira
Bannatyne; Kennedy Harris; Brooklyn Haubrich, On ice for Man: Caitlin Fyten; Alexandra Anderson; Lauryn Keen; Alanna
Sharman; Natasha Kostenko, goal number 2 for season.

Saskatchewan 1, Manitoba 3

Period #3 Plays

1-3 [01:19] GOAL by Sask Kaitlin Willoughby, Assist by Kayla Kirwan and Leah Bohlken, On ice for Sask: Leah Bohlken; Kayla
Kirwan; Kaitlin Willoughby; Madison Colbow; Kennedy Harris, On ice for Man: Alana Serhan; Erica Rieder; Alexandra
Anderson; Jordyn Zacharias; Allison Sexton, goal number 3 for season.

Saskatchewan 2, Manitoba 3

2-3 [15:04] GOAL by Man Jordyn Zacharias, Assist by Alanna Sharman, On ice for Man: Venla Hovi; Jenai Buchanan; Erica
Rieder; Alanna Sharman; Jordyn Zacharias, On ice for Sask: Kori Herner; Rachel Lundberg; Madison Colbow; Kira Bannatyne;
Kennedy Harris, goal number 2 for season.

Saskatchewan 2, Manitoba 4

2-4 [17:18] Penalty on Alexandra Anderson Man 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
2-4 [17:18] Penalty on Madison Colbow Sask 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN.
2-4 [18:28] GOAL by Man Courtlyn Oswald EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for Man: Caitlin Fyten; Courtlyn Oswald; Jenai Buchanan;

Erica Rieder; Lauryn Keen, On ice for Sask: Leah Bohlken; Morgan Willoughby; Bailee Bourassa; Kennedy Harris; Brooklyn
Haubrich; Emily Upgang, goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 2, Manitoba 5

2-5 [19:11] Penalty on Brooklyn Haubrich Sask 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
2-5 PP Man [19:11] Start power play for Man.
2-5 PP Man [20:00] Brooklyn Haubrich (Sask) penalty complete.
2-5 PP Man [20:00] End power play for Man.
2-5 [20:00] Alexandra Anderson (Man) penalty complete.
2-5 [20:00] Madison Colbow (Sask) penalty complete.


